

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.5496 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	17.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Mr.G.Mary Kumari, learned counsel, representing Sri Kalla Tulasidurgamba, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that she has filed rejoinder <i>vide</i> USR No.43814 of 2026 dated 15.04.2026. Registry is directed to verify and place it on record, if it is otherwise in order. Post on 01.05.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	